Le Sueur County Parks Board 2025

Le Sueur County Parks Director
Name: Tyler Luethje
Office: 507-357-8201

Email: tyler.luethje@lesueurcounty.gov

At-Large Representative:

Name: Mark Volkenant, Vice Chairman
Phone: 507-317-0447

Term Ends: December 2028

Email: mark_volkenant@hotmail.com

District One: City of New Prague, City of Heidelberg, Lanesburgh Township

Term Ends: December 2028

District One Member:

Name: Michael Schultz, Chairman
Phone: 952-807-3423

Email: mschultz@le-sueur.co.mn.us

District One Commissioner:
Dennis Tietz

Phone:

Email:

District Two: City of Montgomery, Montgomery Township, Sharon Township, Lexington Township,

Ottawa Township

Term Ends: December 2026
District Two Member:

Name: Jessie Filter

Phone: 507-269-3069

Email: jessiejo987 @gmail.com

District Two Commissioner:

Danny O’Keefe

Phone: 507-469-0674

Email: dokeefe@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District Three: City of Le Sueur, Derrynane Township, Tyrone Township

Term Ends: December 2028

District Three Member:

Name: Amanda Lansing

Phone: 612-275-0486

Email: amandalansingl4@gmail.com

District Three Commissioner:
John King

Phone: 612-756-4590

Email: jking@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District Four: City of Le Center, City of Waterville, City of Kilkenny, Waterville Township, Kilkenny

Township, Cordova Township
Term Ends: December 2026
District Four Member:

Name: Mike Kinniry

Phone: 507-351-6847

Email: mikekinniry@gmail.com

District Four Commissioner:

David Preisler

Phone: 507-381-0611

Email: dpreisler@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District Five: City of Kasota, City of Cleveland, City of Elysian, City of Mankato, Elysian Township,

Washington Township, Kasota Township, Cleveland Township

Term Ends: December 2026
District Five Member:
Name: Vacant

Phone:

Email:

Commissioner Representative:
Name: John King

Phone: 612-756-4590

Email: jking@co.le-sueur.mn.us

District Five Commissioner:

Steven Rohlfing

Phone: 507-317-5095

Email: srohlfing@co.le-sueur.mn.us

Commissioner Representative:
Name: Steven Rohlfing

Phone: 507-317-5095

Email: srohlfing@co.le-sueur.mn.us



